


employee_name designation_name_en mobile superannuation_date ICAR domain email NIC domain email DOB employee_code

Chandan Prakash SCIENTIST 30-Apr-45 chandan.prakash@icar.gov.in chandan.prakash@icar.org.in 07-04-1983 004913

Sunil Kumar Laddha TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 9050424030 30-Jun-49 Sunil.Laddha@icar.gov.in sunil.laddha@icar.org.in 01-07-1989 00509

Harkesh Meena CTO 9412566142 28-Feb-29 harkesh.meena@icar.gov.in harkesh.meena@icar.org.in 03-02-1969 005962

K Pachaiyappan SCIENTIST 8859785311 31-Jul-47 pachaiyappan.k@icar.gov.in pachaiyappan.k@icar.org.in 10-07-1985 006101

Indra Bhushan Kumar CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 9509339958 28-Feb-42 ib.kumar@icar.gov.in ib.kumar@icar.org.in 05-02-1982 009017

Ajay Kumar Meena ASSISTANT 6375554092 31-Aug-46 Ajay.Meena@icar.gov.in ajay.meena886@icar.org.in 29-08-1986 010760

Ashok Kumar SCIENTIST 7427098192 30-Jun-45 ASHOK.KUMAR47@icar.gov.in ashok.kumar4783@icar.org.in 15-06-1983 011176

Vijay Kumar PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 7665024366 31-Oct-34 vijay.kumar2@icar.gov.in vijay.kumar2@icar.org.in 28-10-1972 012576

Bhim Singh ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 9462200141 31-Mar-40 bhim.singh@icar.gov.in bhim.singh@icar.org.in 10-03-1980 014372

Raj  Kumar CFAO 9413389264 31-Aug-25 raj.kumar11@icar.gov.in raj.kumar11@icar.org.in 01-09-1965 015402

Rang Lal Meena SCIENTIST 9588206257 31-Jul-44 rl.meena1@icar.gov.in rl.meena1@icar.org.in 11-07-1982 016728

Surendra Kumar Sankhyan PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 9414311437 31-Dec-26 Surendra.Sankhyan@icar.gov.in surendra.sankhyan@icar.org.in 20-12-1964 017133

Om Hari Chaturvedi PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 9414439943 31-Dec-26 Omhari.Chaturvedi@icar.gov.in omhari.chaturvedi@icar.org.in 01-01-1965 017134

Suresh Chandra Sharma PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 9414868959 31-Oct-25 Suresh.Sharma@icar.gov.in suresh.sharma@icar.org.in 02-10-1963 017140

Ganesh Gangaram Sonawane PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 9784601902 30-Apr-36 Ganesh.Sonawane@icar.gov.in ganesh.sonawane@icar.org.in 18-04-1974 017146

Randhir Singh PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 9413209790 29-Feb-28 Randhir.Bhatt@icar.gov.in randhir.bhatt@icar.org.in 16-02-1966 017147

Rajiv Kumar SR. SCIENTIST 9414045616 31-Dec-37 Rajiv.Kumar@icar.gov.in rajiv.kumar@icar.org.in 09-12-1975 017152

Amar Singh Meena SR. SCIENTIST 8875422262 31-Jul-44 Amar.Meena@icar.gov.in amar.meena@icar.org.in 23-07-1982 017159

Siddhartha Sarathi Misra PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 7568339191 31-Jan-39 Siddhartha.misra@icar.gov.in siddhartha.misra@icar.org.in 07-01-1977 017161

Vinod Vishnu Kadam SR. SCIENTIST 6377589466 30-Sep-43 vinod.kadam@icar.gov.in vinod.kadam981@icar.org.in 05-09-1981 017166

Leela Ram Gurjar SCIENTIST 8875066111 31-Oct-45 Leela.Gurjar@icar.gov.in leela.gurjar@icar.org.in 05-10-1983 017168

Ramesh Chandra Sharma PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 9414139989 31-Aug-24 Ramesh.Sharma1@icar.gov.in ramesh.sharma@icar.org.in 01-09-1962 017172

P Thirumurugan PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 9461877348 31-Jan-32 P.Thirumurugan@icar.gov.in p.thirumurugan@icar.org.in 04-01-1970 017173

Dinesh Kumar Yadav TECHNICAL OFFICER(T-5) 9414439323 30-Nov-27 Dinesh.Yadav@icar.gov.in dinesh.yadav@icar.org.in 12-11-1967 017183

Sohan Lal Ahari TECHNICAL OFFICER(T-5) 6377080250 31-Jul-25 Sohan.Ahari@icar.gov.in sohan.ahari@icar.org.in 13-07-1965 017185

Babu Lal  Ujiniya TECHNICAL OFFICER(T-5) 9460594463 30-Jun-28 Babu.Ujiniya@icar.gov.in babu.ujiniya@icar.org.in 25-06-1968 017193

Ratan Lal Bairwa CTO 9460133476 31-Jan-25 Ratan.Bairwa@icar.gov.in ratan.bairwa@icar.org.in 08-01-1965 017194

Rameshwar Prasad Chaturvedi SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER (T-6) 9413131193 31-Jan-25 Rameshwar.Chaturvedi@icar.gov.in rameshwar.chaturvedi@icar.org.in 05-01-1965 017204

Rajendra Kumar Machhupuriya SENIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-4) 9252007017 31-Aug-31 R.Machhupuria@icar.gov.in r.machhupuria@icar.org.in 03-08-1971 017208

Jagdish Prasad Bairwa ACTO 9461849705 31-Aug-28 Jagdish.Prasad@icar.gov.in jagdish.prasad@icar.org.in 01-09-1968 017209

Parvesh Kumar SR. TECHNICIAN(T-2) 9785654161 28-Feb-41 Parvesh.Kumar@icar.gov.in parvesh.kumar@icar.org.in 04-02-1981 017210



Kanhaiya Lal Meena TECHNICAL OFFICER(T-5) 9414439831 31-Dec-28 Kanhaiya.Meena@icar.gov.in kanhaiya.meena@icar.org.in 01-01-1969 017211

Sita Ram Meena CTO 9414868995 31-May-28 Sita.Meena1@icar.gov.in sita.meena1@icar.org.in 15-05-1968 017212

Tarun Kumar SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER (T-6) 9414377973 30-Jun-35 Tarun.Jain@icar.gov.in tarun.jain@icar.org.in 01-07-1975 017213

Suresh Chand Dayama TECHNICAL OFFICER(T-5) 9636775552 30-Sep-34 Suresh.Dayama@icar.gov.in suresh.dayama@icar.org.in 03-09-1974 017215

Nehru Lal Meena ACTO 9983547354 31-Jul-27 Nehru.Meena@icar.gov.in nehru.meena@icar.org.in 20-07-1967 017216

Rajesh TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 9636858226 31-Dec-37 Rajesh1@icar.gov.in rajesh77@icar.org.in 06-12-1977 017217

Shiv Prakash Kast TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 9783240028 30-Sep-44 Shiv.Kast@icar.gov.in shiv.kast@icar.org.in 25-09-1984 017218

Surendra Singh TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 9929235157 31-Jul-44 Surendra.Singh2@icar.gov.in surendra.singh284@icar.org.in 03-07-1984 017219

Maha Ram Meena ACTO 9460133542 30-Jun-30 Maharam.Meena@icar.gov.in maharam.meena@icar.org.in 28-06-1970 017220

Ram Khiladi Meena SENIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-4) 9782128118 31-Oct-34 Ram.Meena4@icar.gov.in ram.meena4@icar.org.in 24-10-1974 017222

Mahesh Chand Meena ACTO 8764359451 31-Jul-32 Mahesh.Meena@icar.gov.in mahesh.meena@icar.org.in 01-08-1972 017226

Jagdish Prasad Meena ACTO 9549519666 30-Sep-27 Jagdish.Meena@icar.gov.in jagdish.meena@icar.org.in 12-09-1967 017227

Ram Khilari Meena SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER (T-6) 7597113065 31-Mar-32 RamKhilari.Meena@icar.gov.in ramkhilari.meena@icar.org.in 03-03-1972 017228

Pillu Mina TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 7597104404 30-Apr-44 Pillu.Meena@icar.gov.in pillu.meena@icar.org.in 01-05-1984 017229

Shriram Bana TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 9351364953 28-Feb-33 Shriram.Bana@icar.gov.in shriram.bana@icar.org.in 24-02-1973 017230

Surendra Singh AAO 9413284558 31-Jul-24 Surendra.Singh3@icar.gov.in surendra.singh3@icar.org.in 03-07-1964 017245

Durga Lal Verma AAO 9549869387 31-Aug-28 Durga.verma@icar.gov.in durga.verma@icar.org.in 01-09-1968 017247

Ram Prasad Jat ASSISTANT 9521586094 31-Aug-26 Ram.Jat@icar.gov.in ram.jat@icar.org.in 06-08-1966 017253

Krishna Bhagwan Bairwa AO 9460133478 31-Aug-26 Krishna.Bairwa@icar.gov.in krishna.bairwa@icar.org.in 28-08-1966 017256

Raman Lal Kalausa ASSISTANT 9413201879 31-Jan-27 Raman.Kalasua@icar.gov.in raman.kalasua@icar.org.in 02-01-1967 017257

Roop Singh ASSISTANT 9414868954 31-May-28 Roop.Singh2@icar.gov.in roop.singh2@icar.org.in 20-05-1968 017258

Mahaveer Parsad ASSISTANT 9414869003 31-Dec-30 Mahaveer.Prasad@icar.gov.in mahaveer.prasad@icar.org.in 19-12-1970 017261

Om Prakash Bahure ASSISTANT 9414716626 30-Jun-32 Om.Bahure@icar.gov.in om.bahure@icar.org.in 10-06-1972 017262

Chandra Prakash Tailor ASSISTANT 9928408205 31-Jan-46 Chandra.Tailor@icar.gov.in chandra.tailor@icar.org.in 13-01-1986 017266

Sumer Singh Rao SECURITY SUPERVISOR 9430003182 31-Jul-26 Sumer.Rao@icar.gov.in sumer.rao@icar.org.in 02-07-1966 017268

Ritesh Kumari AAO 9251612185 31-Jul-46 Ritesh.Kumari@icar.gov.in ritesh.kumari@icar.org.in 04-07-1986 017269

Shashank Jain AAO 8239292504 31-Jul-44 Shashank.Jain@icar.gov.in shashank.jain784@icar.org.in 18-07-1984 017271

Mahendra Kumar Sharma AAO 9314649817 28-Feb-46 Mahendra.Sharma@icar.gov.in mahendra.sharma286@icar.org.in 15-02-1986 017272

Manish Badola AAO 9799838316 30-Jun-48 Manish.Badola@icar.gov.in manish.badola@icar.org.in 02-06-1988 017273

Ram Prasad Mali SSS 9610778429 31-May-28 Ram.Mali@icar.gov.in ram.mali@icar.org.in 15-05-1968 017296

Sarwana SSS 9413510091 31-Dec-25 Shravana.Kumawat@icar.gov.in shravana.kumawat@icar.org.in 01-01-1966 017298

Meera Devi SSS 9828122358 30-Jun-25 Meera.Devi@icar.gov.in meera.devi@icar.org.in 01-07-1965 017305

mailto:Durga.verma@icar.gov.in


Ram Prasad Mali SSS 9983427727 31-Dec-29 Ram.Mali1@icar.gov.in ram.mali1@icar.org.in 01-01-1970 017306

Ladi Devi SSS 9602416891 31-Dec-28 Ladi.Devi@icar.gov.in ladi.devi@icar.org.in 01-01-1969 017307

Brij Mohan Dhawan SENIOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-4) 9414868983 30-Nov-26 BrijMohan.Dhawan@icar.gov.in brijmohan.dhawan@icar.org.in 04-11-1966 017309

Nanak Ram SR. TECHNICIAN(T-2) 9001066857 30-Jun-28 Nanak.Regar@icar.gov.in nanak.regar@icar.org.in 01-07-1968 017312

Jagdish SSS 9785659820 31-Aug-26 Jagdish1@icar.gov.in jagdish1@icar.org.in 15-08-1966 017314

Sita Ram Mali SR. TECHNICIAN(T-2) 7742481037 31-Aug-39 Sita.Mali@icar.gov.in sita.mali@icar.org.in 01-09-1979 017316

Rajendra Singh Rajawat SR. TECHNICIAN(T-2) 8003181601 30-Apr-45 Rajendra.Rajawat@icar.gov.in rajendra.rajawat@icar.org.in 07-04-1985 017317

Surendra Singh Rajput SR. TECHNICIAN(T-2) 9784299901 31-Jan-43 Surendra.rajput@icar.gov.in surendra.rajput@icar.org.in 02-01-1983 017318

Afsar Khan SR. TECHNICIAN(T-2) 9460952314 31-Jul-47 Afsar.Khan@icar.gov.in afsar.khan787@icar.org.in 26-07-1987 017319

Gopal Lal Harizan SENIOR TECHNICIAN 7976018795 31-Aug-39 Gopal.Harijan@icar.gov.in gopal.harijan@icar.org.in 19-08-1979 017320

Gopi Lal Verma SSS 8290418001 30-Nov-37 Gopi.Verma@icar.gov.in gopi.verma@icar.org.in 01-12-1977 017321

Jagdish Prasad Gujar SENIOR TECHNICIAN 9680222598 31-Jul-46 Jagdish.Gurjar@icar.gov.in jagdish.gurjar@icar.org.in 08-07-1986 017322

Seiko Jose SCIENTIST 9995391205 31-May-46 seiko.jose@icar.gov.in seiko.jose@icar.org.in 30-05-1984 017709

Chuttan Lal Meena SSS 8630797836 30-Jun-41 Chuttan.Meena@icar.gov.in chuttan.meena@icar.org.in 01-07-1981 018313

Beli Ram SR. TECHNICIAN(T-2) 8894083019 30-Apr-36 bali.ram@icar.gov.in bali.ram@icar.org.in 09-04-1976 018629

Hari Krishan SR. TECHNICIAN(T-2) 9805985429 30-Nov-28 Hari.Krishan@icar.gov.in hari.krishan@icar.org.in 11-11-1968 018630

Manoj Kumar Sharma ACTO 9418449369 30-Nov-28 Manoj.Sharma@icar.gov.in manoj.sharma@icar.org.in 14-11-1968 018632

Rajendra Kumar SR. TECHNICIAN(T-2) 9805337243 31-Jul-33 Rajendra.Kumar@icar.gov.in rajendra.kumar@icar.org.in 25-07-1973 018633

Rajat Chaudhary ASSISTANT 9418080473 31-Oct-47 Rajat.Chaudhary@icar.gov.in rajat.chaudhary@icar.org.in 08-10-1987 018643

Sanjay Sharma AAO 9413726795 30-Sep-25 sanjay.sharma2@icar.gov.in sanjay.sharma2@icar.org.in 13-09-1965 018702

Madan Lal TECHNICAL OFFICER(T-5) 9829712472 31-May-26 Madan.Choudhary@icar.gov.in madan.choudhary@icar.org.in 02-05-1966 018703

K Shankar Gurao TECHNICAL OFFICER(T-5) 9461036057 30-Jun-26 Kamalakar.Gurao@icar.gov.in kamalakar.gurao@icar.org.in 21-06-1966 018713

Nirmala Saini PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 9413172150 30-Sep-26 Nirmala.Saini@icar.gov.in nirmala.saini@icar.org.in 10-09-1964 018714

Ashish Chopra SR. SCIENTIST 9799083904 31-Jul-38 Ashish.Chopra@icar.gov.in ashish.chopra@icar.org.in 11-07-1976 018715

Arun Kumar DIRECTOR 9828141699 31-Jul-28 Arun.Kumar10@icar.gov.in arun.kumar10@icar.org.in 28-07-1968 018987

Lala Ram Meena TECHNICAL OFFICER 9667233285 31-Jan-29 Lala.Meena@icar.gov.in lala.meena@icar.org.in 07-01-1969 018992

Mukesh Chopra TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 7230017052 31-May-38 Mukesh.Chopra@icar.gov.in mukesh.chopra@icar.org.in 07-05-1978 018994

Ahsan Ali SR. TECHNICIAN(T-2) 7340624216 31-Dec-24 Ahsan.Ali@icar.gov.in ahsan.ali@icar.org.in 01-01-1965 018995

Mala Ram Dhanka SR. TECHNICIAN(T-2) 9929195298 31-Jul-38 Ram.Dhanka@icar.gov.in ram.dhanka@icar.org.in 15-07-1978 018996

Ajay Kumar PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 9887090778 30-Jun-35 Ajay.Kumar4@icar.gov.in ajay.kumar1@icar.org.in 20-06-1973 020997

Satyaveer Singh Dangi SCIENTIST 9458608454 31-Jul-45 Satyaveer.Dangi@icar.gov.in satyaveer.dangi@icar.org.in 10-07-1983 021134

Arvind SCIENTIST 9412550454 31-Jul-50 arvind1@icar.gov.in arvind.788@icar.org.in 15-07-1988 021642

mailto:bali.ram@icar.org.in
mailto:Manoj.Sharma@icar.gov.in
mailto:manoj.sharma@icar.org.in


Ram Ray Meena STO 9828497646 31-Jul-32 Ram.Meena9@icar.gov.in ram.meena9@icar.org.in 05-07-1972 021684

Ghous Ali SCIENTIST 8094392230 30-Sep-47 GHOUS.ALI@icar.gov.in ghous.ali@icar.org.in 01-10-1985 021690

Dushyant Kumar Sharma SCIENTIST 9458418266 31-Aug-49 dushyant.sharma@icar.gov.in dushyant.sharma887@icar.org.in 20-08-1987 021737

Mohan Singh TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 9460594289 31-Jul-31 Mohan.Singh1@icar.gov.in mohan.singh1@icar.org.in 02-07-1971 021746

Ram Bahadur SSS 7742781128 31-Dec-25 Ram.Bahadur3@icar.gov.in ram.bahadur3@icar.org.in 21-12-1965 021747

Suresh Kumar Balai SENIOR TECHNICIAN 9799326107 30-Jun-29 Suresh.Balai@icar.gov.in suresh.balai@icar.org.in 01-07-1969 021750

A S Rajendiran PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 9443881853 31-Mar-28 AS.Rajendiran@icar.gov.in as.rajendiran@icar.org.in 05-03-1966 021758

G Nagarajan SR. SCIENTIST 9655604162 30-Jun-34 G.Nagarajan@icar.gov.in g.nagarajan@icar.org.in 21-06-1972 021760

Prasanta Kumar Mallick PRINCIPAL SCIENTIST 9438123559 30-Sep-29 Prasanta.Mallick@icar.gov.in prasanta.mallick@icar.org.in 20-09-1967 021761

S M K Thirumaran SCIENTIST 9843944824 31-Aug-42 SMK.Thirumaran@icar.gov.in smk.thirumaran@icar.org.in 19-08-1980 021762

S Rajapandi CTO 9443036699 31-May-26 S.Rajapandi@icar.gov.in s.rajapandi@icar.org.in 10-05-1966 021763

G Murali SENIOR TECHNICAL OFFICER (T-6) 9655997610 31-May-28 G.Murali@icar.gov.in g.murali@icar.org.in 01-06-1968 021764



K Ganesan TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 9626852594 30-Nov-26 K.Ganesan@icar.gov.in k.ganesan@icar.org.in 09-11-1966 021765

Buddhnarayan Mali SSS 8742850040 30-Jun-54 Buddhnarayan.Mali@icar.gov.in buddhnarayan.mali@icar.org.in 01-07-1994 022563

Surendra Kumar Parsoya LDC 8740949898 30-Nov-56 surendra.parsoya@icar.gov.in surendra.parsoya@icar.org.in 02-11-1996 022566

Rahul Parmar LDC 9461900376 31-Mar-54 Rahul.Parmar@icar.gov.in rahul.parmar394@icar.org.in 29-03-1994 022567

Pappu Meena AAO 9001206597 31-Oct-50 Pappu.Meena@icar.gov.in pappu.meena1090@icar.org.in 19-10-1990 022580

Ranjeet Singh Godara SCIENTIST 8909561908 31-Aug-49 ranjeet.godara@icar.gov.in ranjeet.godara@icar.org.in 15-08-1987 023076

Ajit Singh Mahla SCIENTIST 9521460095 31-May-49 ajit.mahla@icar.gov.in ajit.mahla@icar.org.in 19-05-1987 023122

Abdul Rahim SCIENTIST 7988712482 28-Feb-49 abdul.rahim@icar.gov.in abdul.rahim287@icar.org.in 02-02-1987 023171

Srobana Sarkar SCIENTIST 9830846524 30-Apr-51 srobana.sarkar@icar.gov.in srobana.sarkar@icar.org.in 02-04-1989 023189

Hema Meena TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 7092969643 31-Jul-53 Hema.Meena@icar.gov.in hema.meena@icar.org.in 19-07-1993 023318

Sunil Kumar TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 9034402832 30-Apr-52 Sunil.Kumar19@icar.gov.in sunil.kumar492@icar.org.in 12-04-1992 023321

Pradeep Kumar Jatav TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 7740919541 31-Aug-49 Pradeep.Jatav@icar.gov.in pradeep.jatav@icar.org.in 15-08-1989 023322

Anshul Sharma TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 9414075369 31-Jan-49 sharma.anshul@icar.gov.in sharma.anshul189@icar.org.in 14-01-1989 023323

Pawan Kumar Mahour TECHNICAL ASSISTANT(T-3) 7470669874 31-Oct-46 Pawan.Mahour@icar.gov.in pawan.mahour@icar.org.in 04-10-1986 023326

Sourabh Vyas TECHNICIAN 9784601902 31-Aug-56 Sourabh.Vyas@icar.gov.in sourabh.vyas@icar.org.in 04-08-1996 023328

Surya Prakash Sharma TECHNICIAN 7597551561 30-Apr-54 Surya.Sharma@icar.gov.in surya.sharma494@icar.org.in 05-04-1994 023329

Hanuman Sahay  Meena LDC 9784706705 31-Jan-54 hs.meena@icar.gov.in hs.meena@icar.org.in 01-02-1994 023449

Sunil Saini TECHNICIAN 7737418729 28-Feb-54 sunil.saini@icar.gov.in sunil.saini294@icar.org.in 28-02-1994 023556

Pradeep Singh TECHNICIAN 6378128071 30-Apr-56 Pradeep.Singh4@icar.gov.in pradeep.singh4@icar.org.in 23-04-1996 023635

Lokesh Meena TECHNICIAN 8010125510 31-Mar-57 Lokesh.Meena1@icar.gov.in lokesh.meena197@icar.org.in 21-03-1997 023649

Krishan Maheshwari TECHNICIAN 7597500342 31-Aug-50 Krishan.Maheshwari@icar.gov.in krishan.maheshwari@icar.org.in 14-08-1990 023753

Hans Ram  Meena TECHNICIAN 8000712373 30-Apr-51 hansram.meena@icar.gov.in hansram.meena@icar.org.in 03-04-1991 023985

Krishan Kant Meena TECHNICIAN 7597733298 30-Apr-52 krishan.meena@icar.gov.in krishan.meena592@icar.org.in 01-05-1992 024094

Neeraj Kumar Meena TECHNICIAN 9660948498 31-Jul-55 neeraj.meena@icar.gov.in neeraj.meena795@icar.org.in 10-07-1995 024562

Rajni Chaudhary SCIENTIST 9418329729 30-Nov-50 rajni.chaudhary@icar.gov.in rajni.chaudhary@icar.org.in 01-12-1988 024759

Pradeep Kulhari ASSISTANT 9694584011 31-Jul-52 pradeep.kulhari@icar.gov.in pradeep.kulhari792@icar.org.in 17-07-1992 024898

Srishti Soni STO 9630067942 31-Dec-53 srishti.soni@icar.gov.in srishti.soni@icar.org.in 13-12-1993 025563

Vanlalngilneii Ralte SCIENTIST 9612521543 31-Dec-52 vanlalngilneii.ralte@icar.gov.in vanlalngilneii.ralte@icar.org.in 30-12-1990 025614



To activate NIC domain 
email id, Please type in 

Google –
email.gov.in 

अपनी एनआईसी डोमैन ईमेल आईडी को

एक्टिवेट करने के ललये गूगल मे यह टाइप करें –

Email.gov.in





यहााँ अपनी एनआईसी ईमेल “@icar.org.in
please enter your NIC email “@

आपके रलिस्टडड मोबाइल नंबर के अंलिम

please enter your last 4 digit of your 
registered mobile no.

इमेि मे ललखे हुये शब्द / नंबर यहााँ टाइप करें । please 
enter Captcha image here.



आपके रलिस्टडड मोबाइल पे एक ओटीपी

Please  enter OTP received on your registered mobile number.

इमेि मे ललखे हुये शब्द / नंबर यहााँ टाइप करें ।

please enter Captcha image here.



अपना नया पासवडड टाइप करें ।

Enter your new password here.

Re-enter your password 

इमेि मे ललखे हुये शब्द / नंबर यहााँ टाइप करें ।

please enter Captcha image here.



सबलमट करने के बाद आपका पासवडड रीसेट हो चुका है।

After submit your password has been reset successfully.



अब दोबारा email.gov.in पर
यहााँ download kavach पर

Please come back on email.gov.in 
and click on  download 



अपना एनआईसी

Type your NIC domain email ID here.

यहााँ अपना

Please type your password here.

Login here



आपके रलिस्टडड मोबाइल पे एक ओटीपी आएगा उसे यहााँ डालें।

Please  enter OTP received on your registered mobile number



windows client पर क्टिक करे।



कवच एप डाउनलोड होगा ।



कवच एप को इन्स्टाल करें ।

Install the kavach app.



Next पर क्टिक करें ।

Click on next



Next पर क्टिक करें ।

Click on next



Next पर क्टिक करें ।

Click on next



Close पर क्टिक करें । आपका कवच एप इन्स्टाल हो चुका है।

Click on Close. Your kavach app has installed successfully.



कवच एप को खोले ।

Open the kavach app 
from your desktop.



अपना एनआईसी डोमैन ईमेल आईडी टाइप करे

Type your NIC domain email ID here.

यहााँ अपना पासवडड टाइप करे।

Please type your password here.



आपके रलिस्टडड मोबाइल पे एक ओटीपी आएगा उसे यहााँ डालें।

Please  enter OTP received on your registered mobile number



आपका कवच एप ओपें हो चुका है। यह 6 लडलिट OTP कॉपी करें ।
Your kavach app has installed and copy this 6 digit OTP 
from kavach app.



अपना एनआईसी डोमैन ईमेल आईडी

Type your NIC domain email ID here.

यहााँ अपना पासवडड टाइप और कवच

6 लडलिट ओटीपी डाले

Please type your password and 
OTP here.



आपकी एनआईसी डोमैन

लॉलगन हो चुकी है।

Your NIC domain email 
Successfully login here.



Thank you


